

## Consolidated Income Statement – Unaudited

for the six months ended 30 June 2007  
(Expressed in Renminbi)

	Note	Six months ended 30 June	
		2007 RMB'000	2006 RMB'000
Revenues	3	7,365,124	6,372,225
Cost of revenues	4	(6,084,272)	(5,207,579)
<b>Gross profit</b>		<b>1,280,852</b>	1,164,646
Other operating income	5	95,665	81,290
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(820,605)	(791,252)
Other operating expenses		(4,631)	(2,976)
Deficit on revaluation of property, plant and equipment	6	—	(105,299)
Net financing income	7	27,193	7,657
Share of profits less (losses) of associates		414	(1,085)
Negative goodwill		—	4,039
<b>Profit before tax</b>	8	<b>578,888</b>	357,020
Income tax	9	(194,096)	(147,197)
<b>Profit for the period</b>		<b>384,792</b>	209,823
<b>Attributable to:</b>			
Equity shareholders/owner		374,210	194,083
Minority interests		10,582	15,740
<b>Profit for the period</b>		<b>384,792</b>	209,823
<b>Basic and diluted earnings per share (RMB)</b>	11	<b>0.069</b>	0.049

The notes on pages 14 to 28 form part of this interim financial report.